

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 473 OF 2010

B. LALREMRUATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV KAKOTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalremsanga Nghaka, Adv.
Mr. Gaichang Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the Money Suit No.
33 of 2010 titled as Rajeev Kakoty versus Ms. B.
Lalremruati pending before the Court of learned
Civil Judge, Guwahati.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master